
2,,/7 

I-

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

MONDAY,' JANUARY 30TH, A.D.l922, 4 P.M;. 

PRESENT: Honorable O. B • . Black, Mayor, presiding, and Commissi'oners Pfeiffer, Lambert, 

Rieden, Wright. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 

For are light New Braunfels Avenue and Allensworth street • 
. --.-

The following- petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation: 
Dave Lehr, for cancellat~on- of ta~s on auto. 
Back Tax Collector, for cancellation of taxes on Lot 46, C.B.843. 

Petition of property owners on Buena Vista Street to have same paved was read and 
referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public Improvements. 

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following resolut1on, -which was read and adopted: 

RESOLUTION 
Authorizing and per.mitting the Fiesta Association to stage a pageant in San 

Pedro Park, during the week known as Fiesta Week. 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION ONE: That the Fiesta Association is hereby granted permission to stage a 
pageant in San Pedro Park, San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose of depicting early 
Texas History, said pageant to be held during the week knovm as Fiesta Week beginning 
on April 17, 1922. stage stands etc. to be located by Park Commissioner. 

I Commissioner Wright made the fol~owing r~c ommendations, which were ~doPted: 

For street l!ghts,Waco and Wooley Avenue, granted. 
Petition of R.A.Piper,et ale for a cab stand on N.Center Street was granted. 

II 
W.J.Lytle, for permit to erect electric sign pear.l Theatre, granted. 

Do. " " "n " n Princess Theatre, granted. 
Do. n " fJ" If n Empire Theatre, granted. 

I Sam Davenport, ·for permi t to erect filling station on Lubbock Street, granted. 
For arc light on N.Florea and W.Elmira Street, granted. 
For arc light Dawson & St. Charles Street, granted. 

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinances, -which were read and adopted 
by the follo\ting vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, 
Wright. 
No. 403 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $9520.80 to pay L.Lauterstein for Police and Fire Uniforms. 
BE ·IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of theCity of San Antonio, that, the sum of ' 

Nine Thousand Twenty Dollars and Eighty cents or so much thereof as may be necessary 
be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay L.Lauterstein for 
Police and Fire uniforms. --.. -
No. 402 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $950.00 to pay ,the United States ~uartermasters Department for 
overcoats. 

BE IT ORDAIlmD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 
of Nine Hundred and Fifty dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary be and is 

I 
hereby appropriated out of the 1921 Ge neral Fund to pay the Uni ted States 
~uartermasters Department for overooats. 

I Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by 
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, 
Wright. 
No. 404. AN ORDINANCE - from 

Authorizing the Commissioner of Street. and Public Improvements to purchas~the 
Lewis-Patton Compaqy two eight foot road graders, at the price of $250.00 each, and 
appropriating the sum of $500.00 to p~ therefor. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COllMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
Section one: That the Commissioner of Streets and Public Improvements is hereby 

authorized to purchase from Lewis-Patton Company. two eight foot road-graders, for 
the price of $250.00 each. 

Section Two: The sum of $500.00 out of the 1921 General Fund to be charged to 
the Department of streets, is hereby appropriated to pay Le~siPatton Company, for the 
two eight foot road graders, the purchase of which is authorized by Section One hereof. 

Commissioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted 
by the follqwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, 
Wright. 
No. 401 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $1120.00 to pay weekly pay roll. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, the following 

I sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and are hereby appropriated 

71 

4 

I 



72 

out of the hereinafter named funds to pay weekly pay roll for week ending January 28, .1922: 

Heal th Dept • . 
Fire & Polioe sta. Dep. 
Rivers & Ditches 
River Impt. Fund 
Fi~e & Police Bldg Fund 

$20.00 
75.00 

200.00 
325.00 
500.00 

1120.00 

On recommendation of the City Purchasing Agent the bid of the S.A.Sewer Pipie Mfg. Co. 
for supplying the City with sewer pipe was accepted. 

The following ordinance was read and adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 
Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. ; 

" AN ORDINAlmCE 
Altering, changing and amending Section Two of an ordinance passed and approved on the 

first day of December, . 1921, and recorded in Ordinance. Book "Fit pages 599-605" enti tIed 
"An ordinance for the purpose of regulating local street transp'ortation orf persons by f' 

jitneys; motorbuses and other vehicles for such transportatio'n on the streets of the City 
of San Antonio, except as herein provided for, and providinh appropriate penalties," so 
that said Section Two of sai d' Qrdinance as amended, shall permit the use of other and 
additional streets over which jitneys, motorbuses and other vehicles mar be operated f~r 
the purpose of local street transportation of persons; and shall h ereafter read and 
~rovide as f ,ollows; 
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "F", page 618-619) 

The following ordinances were read and adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 
Ayes, Bla.vk, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 

_ AN ORDINANCE . 
Levying special asse~sments for the cost of the improvement of East Ashby PlaQe from Jones 
Avenue to San Antqnio River and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates 
and for otber purposes. , ~~ 

(For full text of this ordinance see street Improvement Reoords, Vol 9. page J<J 7 ) 
No. 405 AN ORDINANCE . 

Appropriating the sum of $250.00 out of the 1921 General Fun~ to pay Texas Flag 
and Decorating Compaqy, as City portion, for decorating the streets and public buildings 
of the City of San Antonio, on .December 7, 1921, in honor of General Ferdina,nd Foch. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMI SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AN'I'ONIO: 
Section one: That the sum of $250.00 be and the same is hereby app~opri~ted tout 

of the 1921 General Fund to pay Texas Flag and Deoorating Company of the City of San 
Antonio, as the City's portion, for decorating the streets and public buildings of the 
Ci ty of San Antonio, on DeceJ;lbe~ . '1, 1921, in honor of General Ferdi nand Foch. 

On motion, duly seoonded and carried, the 

I 

I 

I 


